
PERSONAL BANKING

RAKauto Service and Price Guide (excluding VAT)
Schedule of Fees & Charges with effect from 24-06-2022

Individual (AED) Business (AED)
Cheque Presentation (Recurring as applicable)

Cheques presented through clearing Free Free
Cheques presented through collection Free 57.75
Cheque return charges 105 210
Security Cheque return (on maturity of the loan) Free 105
Late Payment of Installment (Recurring as applicable)

1st Instalment 525 525
2nd Instalment 525 525
3rd Instalment 525 525
4th Instalment 525 525
Instalment Deferment (One-time Fees)

Each request 105 210
Early settlement of loan (on outstanding balance) 1.05% (Incl VAT) 5.25% (Incl VAT)
Interest deferment (up to 60 days)1 As per applied interest rate, for both Individual & Business
Other Services (One-time Fees)

Advance EMI (from 2 EMI’s)/ Part settlement charges (per instalment) 1.05% (Incl VAT) 5.25% (Incl VAT)
Liability Certificate 63 262.5
Change of post dated cheques (each occasion) Free 210
Cash payment (Cheque requested by customer) Free 26.25
Change of number plate/colour/registration/ownership2 (with a refundable 
security deposit from AED 1000 up to full outstanding amount) Free 210

Release letter (valid for 45 days) Free 52.5
Duplicate release letter Free 210
Temporary release letter2 Free 210
Loan cancellation fees 105 1,050
Rescheduling Fees 262.5 Up to 1.05% (Incl VAT) of 

the Loan Outstanding (max 
AED 525 per car)

Case Release Charges NA 525
Vehicle Repossession Release Charges NA 1,000

Processing fees 1.05% (Incl VAT)
(min AED 525, max AED 2,625)

1.58% (Incl VAT)
(min AED 525, max AED 7,875)

Post-approval amendment request3 Free 105

Important Notes
1. 	Interest deferment is charged from time of disbursal up to 1st instalment and it is included in the Monthly instalment.
2. 	Subject to security deposit and Bank’s approval.			 
3. 	Any changes requested by customer post-approval regardless or the number of cars included.
4. 	All charges are subject to changes with prior written notice to customers at the sole discretion of the Bank.
5.	 In line with the UAE’s Value Added Tax (VAT) implementation from 1st January 2018, VAT at the rate of 5% will be levied on  

RAKBANK’s fees and charges specified herein, wherever applicable and as per UAE law.

Warnings
•	 You will need to pay penalties if you pay off your financing early (under Early settlement of loan).
•	 If you defer payment of your loan instalments, you acknowledge and agree that you may pay more in interest, charges 

and fees and it may take you longer to discharge all amounts outstanding on the loan than if the total amount due is paid 
in full by the due date.

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.
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The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C.) (the “Bank” or “RAKBANK”) is a commercial bank regulated 
and licensed by the Central Bank of UAE. 1 of 1



الخدمات المصرفية للأفراد

لائحة الخدمات والأسعار الخاصة بتمويل راك أوتو )لا تشمل ضريبة القيمة المضافة(
جدول الرسوم والنفقات سارية من 24-06-2022

الأعمال )درهم إماراتي(الأفراد )درهم إماراتي(
تقديم الشيكات )يتكرر حسب الاقتضاء(

مجاناًمجاناًالمقاصة العادية لتحصيل الشيكات
57.75مجاناًالشيكات المقدمة من خلال قسم التحصيل

105210رسوم الشيكات المرتجعة
105مجاناًإعادة شيك الضمان )عند استحقاق القرض(

الدفعة المتأخرة للقسط  )يتكرر حسب الاقتضاء(
525525القسط الأول

525525القسط الثاني

525525القسط الثالث
525525القسط الرابع

رسوم تأجيل سداد القسط )رسوم تدفع لمرة واحدة(
105210كل تأجيل

 %5.25 )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة المضافة( %1.05 )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة المضافة(السداد المبكر للقرض )على الرصيد المتبقي(
حسب معدل الفائدة المطبق للأفراد وأصحاب العملتأجيل الفائدة )لغاية 60 يوماً(1

خدمات أخرى )رسوم تدفع لمرة واحدة(
القسط الشهري المتساوي المقدم )من قسطين شهريين متساويين( / رسوم 

 %5.25 )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة المضافة( %1.05 )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة المضافة(سداد جزء من القرض )لكل قسط(

63262.5شهادة مسؤولية
210مجاناًاستبدال الشيكات المؤجلة )عن كل مرة(

26.25مجاناًالسداد نقداً )إصدار شيك بناءً على طلب العميل(
استبدال رقم اللوحة/اللون/التسجيل/الملكية2

)مع رسوم ضمان مسترجعة ابتداء من 1,000 درهم لغاية كامل المبلغ المستحق(
210مجاناً

52.5مجاناًإصدار شهادة براءة ذمة )صالحة لغاية 45 يوم(
210مجاناً نسخة من شهادة براءة الذمة

210مجاناًإصدار شهادة براءة ذمة مؤقتة2
1051,050رسوم إلغاء القرض

لغاية  %1.05 )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة 262.5رسوم إعادة الجدولة
المضافة( من مبلغ القرض المتبقي )بحد 

أقصى 525 درهم للسيارة الواحدة( 
525لا يوجدرسوم التنازل عن بلاغ أو قضية

1,050لا يوجدرسوم التنازل عن الحجز التحفظي

 رسوم المعالجة
 %1.05  )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة المضافة( 

)الحد الأدنى 525 درهم، الحد الأقصى 
2,625 درهم(

%1.58 )شاملًا ضريبة القيمة المضافة( 
)الحد الأدنى 525 درهم، الحد الأقصى 

7,875 درهم(
105مجاناًطلب التعديل بعد الموافقة3

ملاحظات مهمة
تأجيل الفائدة تحسب من تاريخ استلام مبلغ القرض حتى أول قسط وهي جزء من القسط الشهري. 	. 1

تخضع لإيداع مبلغ تأمين ولموافقة البنك. 	. 2
أي تغيير يطلبه العميل بعد الموافقة وبغض النظر عن عدد السيارات المشمولة. 	. 3

تخضع جميع الرسوم للتغيير مع إشعار كتابي مسبق للعملاء حسب الإرادة المطلقة للبنك. 	.4
توافقاً مع تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة في دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة اعتباراً من 1 يناير 2018 سيتم فرض نسبة %5 على رسوم ومصروفات راك بنك المحددة  	 .5

هنا، حيثما ينطبق ذلك وفقاً لقانون دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة.

تحذيرات
سوف تحتاج إلى دفع رسوم إذا قمت بسداد التمويل مبكراً )مذكور كرسوم السداد المبكر للقرض(. 	•

إذا قمت بتأجيل سداد أقساط القرض الخاص بك، فإنك تقر وتوافق أنه يمكنك دفع المزيد من الفوائد والرسوم وقد يستغرق الأمر وقتاً أطول لسداد جميع  	•
المبالغ المستحقة على القرض عما إذا تم دفع المبلغ الإجمالي المستحق بالكامل عند تاريخ الاستحقاق.

لأي ملاحظات أو للشكاوي، تواصل معنا عبر contactus@rakbank.ae أو اتصل بنا على 0000 213 04 أو قم بزيارة موقعنا على الإنترنت.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني )ش.م.ع.( ”البنك“ أو ”راك بنك“ بنك تجاري منظم
 1 من 1ومرخص من خلال البنك المركزي لدولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة.
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